ezLINK™ Industrial LSZH Loose Tube (Dry)
Indoor/Outdoor Low-Smoke / Zero-Halogen Cables
OVERVIEW
Prysmian’s indoor/outdoor dry Industrial LSZH loose tube designs
provide flame-rated network solutions for a diverse number of
network applications. These cables combine a robust, flame
retardant LSZH jacket material, flexible dry buffer tubes and
swellable water blocking with Prysmian’s extensive portfolio

ezLink™ Industrial Dielectric Single LSZH Jacket (1J - Dry), IRZHB Series | 12-60F OFNR-ST1/FT4 ST1 | 72+ OFCG-ST1/ FT4 ST1
Fiber
Count
Range
Rec.
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number # of
Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 IRZHB-12-AA-006-BB XX0064M1Z-DT
5 0.43 11.0 77 115 9 22 4 11 41,010 12,500
12 IRZHB-12-AA-012-BB XX0124M1Z-DT
24 IRZHB-12-AA-024-BB XX0244M1Z-DT
36 IRZHB-12-AA-036-BB XX0364M1Z-DT
48 IRZHB-12-AA-048-BB XX0484M1Z-DT
72 72 IRZHB-12-AA-072-BB XX0724M1Z-DT 6 0.46 11.8 85 126 9 24 5 12 41,010 12,500
96 96 IRZHB-12-AA-096-BB XX0964M1Z-DT 8 0.50 12.7 96 143 10 25 5 13 41,010 12,500
120 120 IRZHB-12-AA-120-BB XX1204M1Z-DT 10 0.57 14.4 123 183 11 29 6 14 41,010 12,500
144 144 IRZHB-12-AA-144-BB XX1444M1Z-DT 12 0.63 16.1 155 231 13 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
216 216 IRZHB-12-AA-216-BB XX2164M1Z-DT 18 0.66 16.8 153 226 13 34 7 17 33,573 10,233
288 288 IRZHB-12-AA-288-BB XX2884M1Z-DT 24 0.77 19.5 205 304 15 39 8 20 33,573 10,233
ezLink™ Industrial Dielectric Double Jacket (2J - Dry) IRZHC series | OFNR-ST1 / FT4-ST1
Fiber
Count
Range
Rec.
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number # of
Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 IRZHC-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.52 13.2 117 174 10 26 5 13 41,010 12,500
12 IRZHC-12-AA-012-BB
24 IRZHC-12-AA-024-BB
36 IRZHC-12-AA-036-BB
48 IRZHC-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 IRZHC-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.55 13.9 126 188 11 28 5 14 41,010 12,500
96 96 IRZHC-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.62 15.8 161 239 12 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
120 120 IRZHC-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.69 17.4 196 291 14 35 7 17 35,377 10,783
144 144 IRZHC-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.76 19.2 235 350 15 38 8 19 35,377 10,783
216 216 IRZHC-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.78 19.7 153 350 16 39 8 20 25,633 7,813
288 288 IRZHC-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.88 22.4 205 444 18 45 9 22 25,633 7,813
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
** Where XX equals glass type
2
Prysmian

ezLink™ Industrial Corrugated Steel Tape Armor with Double LSZH Jackets (1A2J - Dry) IRZHD series | OFCR-ST1 / FT4 ST1
Fiber
Count
Range
Rec.
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number # of
Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 IRZHD-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.63 16.0 192 285 13 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
12 IRZHD-12-AA-012-BB
24 IRZHD-12-AA-024-BB
36 IRZHD-12-AA-036-BB
48 IRZHD-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 IRZHD-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.66 16.8 206 306 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
96 96 IRZHD-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.73 18.5 247 368 15 37 7 19 37,497 11,429
120 120 IRZHD-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.80 20.3 294 438 16 41 8 20 25,974 7,917
144 144 IRZHD-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.87 22.1 343 510 17 44 9 22 25,974 7,917
216 216 IRZHD-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.90 22.9 153 517 18 46 9 23 20,436 6,229
288 288 IRZHD-12-AA-288-BB 24 1.00 25.4 205 631 20 51 10 25 20,436 6,229
ezLink™ I/O Industrial Corrugated Steel Tape Armor with Single LSZH Jacket (1A1J - Dry) IRZHE series | OFCG-ST1 / FT4 ST1
Fiber
Count
Range
Rec.
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number # of
Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 IRZHE-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.49 12.4 120 178 10 25 5 12 41,010 12,500
12 IRZHE-12-AA-012-BB
24 IRZHE-12-AA-024-BB
36 IRZHE-12-AA-036-BB
48 IRZHE-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 IRZHE-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.52 13.2 130 194 10 26 5 13 41,010
96 96 IRZHE-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.58 14.7 158 235 12 29 6 15 41,010 12,500
120 120 IRZHE-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.65 16.5 192 286 13 33 6 17 37,917 11,557
144 144 IRZHE-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.72 18.3 232 346 14 37 7 18 37,917 11,557
216 216 IRZHE-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.72 18.3 153 346 14 37 7 18 29,495 8,990
288 288 IRZHE-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.82 20.8 205 391 16 42 8 21 29,495 8,990
Aluminum Interlocking Armor, Black Inner Jacket, Colored Outer Jacket, IRZHBAJ series | 12-60F OFCR-ST1/FT4 ST1 | 72+ OFCG-ST1/ FT4 ST1
Fiber
Count
Range
Rec.
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number # of
Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.73 19.6 200 297 15 39 8 20 14,108 4,300
12 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-012-BB
24 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-048-BB
36 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-036-BB
48 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.76 20.3 242 360 16 41 8 20 10,827 3,300
96 96 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.83 21.1 263 391 17 42 8 21 11,752 3,582
120 120 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.92 23.4 341 507 18 47 9 23 8,235 2,510
144 144 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-144-BB 12 1.00 25.4 399 594 20 51 10 25 8,235 2,510
216 216 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-216-BB 18 1.02 25.9 405 602 20 52 10 26 6,102 1,860
288 288 IRZHBAJ-12-AA-288-BB 24 1.12 28.4 492 732 22 57 11 28 6,102 1,860
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
3
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076